	FOI M PTO-1594 (Red 6-84) RI 06-02-15	1 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. v-551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Tab settings ⇨ ⇨ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1007259	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Please Hold Promotions, Inc.	Name: U S WEST, Inc.	
		Internal Address: Law Department	
	□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 7800 East Orchard Road	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State (Arizona)	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111	
1	☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
78		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
47	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
70	Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware Other	
1	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
N		is attached: [Yes] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
\sim	Execution Date: May 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
MK.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,853,798 1,858,826	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Name: Peter J. Kinsella Internal Address: Law Department U S WEST, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 7800 East Orchard Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111	21-0456 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 展 温泉 copy of the original document.		
	Peter J. Kinsella		
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Please Hold Promotions, Inc., an Arizona corporation, which also does business as Digitone's Please Hold Promotions, having its principal offices at 2323 West 14th Street, Tempe, Arizona, 85281, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
PLEASE HOLD PROMOTIONS	1,853,798	September 13, 1994
HEALTH ON HOLD	1,858,826	October 18, 1994

WHEREAS, U S WEST, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 7800 E. Orchard Road, Englewood, CO 80111, is the parent corporation of Please Hold Promotions, Inc., and is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Please Hold Promotions, Inc. hereby assigns to U S WEST, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Englewood, Colorado, this 26th day of May, 1998.

PLEASE HOLD PROMOTIONS, INC.

Clanda Hijar Assistant Sacratary

State of Colorado

1 88

County of Arapahoe

Mx.Commission Explicit 17-25-2001

On this 26th day of May, 1998, personally appeared Glenda Hijar, known to me as Assistant Secretary of Please Hold Promotions, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0973



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY ENCORDER MELEN PURCELL

Recording Number 92-0014756

01/09/92 04:50

1 of 1 MAURICE

Larry G. Haddy, Esq. LARRY G. HADDY, LTD. 1550 N. Central Ave. Suite 1710

17.00

When recorded return to:

Phoenix, AZ 85012

CERTIFICATE OF MAKE

Please Hold Promotions, Inc., is an Arisona corporation doing business in this state.

> Its address is: 7328 East Stetson Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

It sometimes does business under the following names and styles at the addresses indicated:

> Digitone's Please Hold Promotions 7328 East Statson Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Health On Hold 7328 East Stetson Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Digitone's Health On Hold 7328 East Statson Drive Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

This Certificate is recorded in accordance with A.R.S. 5

44-1236.

DATED this 9 day of January

PLEASE HOLD PROMOTIONS, INC.

Larry G. Hade Statutory Agent

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa)

ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 4th day of MANALLE 1992, by Larry G. Haddy.

CAMME HART Noticy Public - Sints of Artsoni EXTOPH COUNTY

Cannu Has Notary Public

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

ACC JAMES